H \$40.00 41384

ETAS ID: TM338816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Capital Corporation		03/13/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGM Automotive, LLC	
Street Address:	1708 Northwood Drive	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4138414	ORIGINATIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	594667	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-21-15 Triangle Capital Corporation-TM#page1.tif source=4-21-15 Triangle Capital Corporation-TM#page2.tif source=4-21-15 Triangle Capital Corporation-TM#page3.tif source=4-21-15 Triangle Capital Corporation-TM#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0254

900322215

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated March 13, 2015 by Triangle Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Triangle"), with its mailing address at 3700 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 530, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612, acting as collateral agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Agreement referred to below (Triangle acting as such collateral agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, AGM Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 1708 Northwood Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084, and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2014, between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2014, at Reel 5207, Frame 0298 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses listed on Schedule I attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, trademark application, and trademark license listed on Schedule I hereto, including:

(a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications (exclusive, for purposes only of the Agreement, of any Intent to Use Applications as defined in the Agreement), including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark registrations and applications, including the licenses listed on Schedule I and the Trademark Licenses (as

Triangle Release of Trademark -3769549 01 02 7007156

defined in the Agreement); and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Ву

Name_ Title

[Signature Page]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. FEDERALLY-REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ORIGINATIVITY	85/415,685	09-06-2011	4,138,414	05-08-2012

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 04/21/2015